Signal Devices Open Mounted
B 1-1
Signal devices are used to report and control the actuators position.
Switches and sensors with different design and electrical variables and connections are
mounted directly onto the actuator.
Mechanical and proximity swit-
ches can be used.
Depending on the construc-

turning actuators according to VDE/VDI
3845.
Ordering information
ET-Kit mechanical
BE 88SU O AZ 1 DR
DR = SNO102R (1x) "Closed" fix, "Open" fix
ER = SNO101R (2x) "Closed" fix, "Open" variable
UK = SNOUKIT (1x) "Closed" variable, "Open" variable
Size : 1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
4 = Size 4
Display : A = Open
Z = Closed
O = open mounted
Type : 88SU = I88-SU 1Z RIWK
236 = ZR 236-11 z
200 = 3 SE 3 200-1D
Make : BE = Bernstein
SC = Schmersal
SI = Siemens
1
7
8
9
6
5
4
3
10
2
1
8
9 2
• easy assembly through standard dimensions of switches and mounting
plates,
• mountable on all VDI/VDE 3845-actuators through a universal-sand-
wich-mounting-system,
• the stainless steel cover provides the necessary protection against tou-
ching.
B 4-5
The ET-Kit with mechanical limit
switches converts the end positi-
ons of the actuator into electrical
signals.
The use of flameproof enclosure
switches allows the application in
hazardous areas.
Mechanically Operated EEx d - Signal Devices
Open Design
TECHNICAL DATA :
Manufacturer: Steute Honeywell
Type: EX 14 R 14 CE 102
Housing: shock resistant aluminium
thermoplaste
self extinguishing completely filled
completely filled
Ingress protection: IP 67 IP 65
acc. IEC 529 / DIN 40 050
Protection class: EEx d IIC T6 EEx d IIC T6
acc. EN 50014
Switching function: 1x NC, 1x NO 1x change over
forced split up
Mechanical life: 5 x 106 operations 5 x 106 operations
Nominated 250 V AC : 6 A 5 A
current 220 V DC : 0.2 A ---
30 V DC --- 5 A
Switching precision: 1° 1°
Provided connection: Cable end Cable end

L -
L +
Ordering information
PF F25N O AZ 1 P
P = SNO10PB (2x) "Closed" variable, "Open" variable
Size : 1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
4 = Size 4
Display : A = Open
Z = Closed
O = offen aufgebaut
Type : F25N = NCN3-F25F-N4 "cable"
F25NV = NCN3-F25F-N4-V1 "M12-plug"
Make : PF = Pepperl + Fuchs
TECHNICAL DATA
Manufacturer: Pepperl  + Fuchs
Type: NCN3 - F25F - N4 (-V1)
Doublesensor induktive, 2-wire
NC
NAMUR (DIN 19 234)
Switch distance: 3 mm
Nom. voltage: 8 V  DC
Cur. cunsumption: damped ≤ 1 mA
undampedt ≥ 3 mA
Output: reverse polarity protected, short-cir-
cuit proof
Display LED yellow (2x)
Ingress protection: IP 67
Prov. connection: 5 m cable end or
M12-plug connection
Temp. range: -25 ... +100 °C
Pepperl + Fuchs - Double Sensor EEx i - Double Sensor
NCN3 - F25F - N4
Display „CLOSED” – varia-
bel
Display „OPEN” – variabel
WIRING DIGRAM
2-wire, NAMUR
2
1
+
-
+
-
closed
Zu
fermé
open
Auf
ouvert
BN
WH
BU
BK
Pos. Pcs. Description Material
1 3 UNI-sandwichplate compl. PPO
2 2 M5 x 12 - DIN 912 A2
3 1 Distance ring 5mm POM
4 2 Switch cam SNO10PB POM, A2
5 1 Position indicator PE
6 1 M6 x 35 - DIN 912 A2
7 1 Cover cap M6 PA
8 1 P + F, NCN3 - F25 - N4 -
9 2 M5 x 50 - DIN 912 A2
10 1 Protection cage A2
7
8